Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05190806
Counties: VOLUSIA

Road Name: Drainage Repair- SR 483

Limits:
Project(s): 42798617220
Total Roadway Length:

Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID: E5V05
Project No: 427986-1-72-20
Fiscal Year: 2020

Counties: Volusia
Contract Calendar Days: 120
Lead Time: 14

This is a Maintenance Pay Iltem Project.

Intent & Scope:

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5V05

Federal Aid No: N/A

0.000 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$368,920.00

District:05

120
08/06/19

N/A
14

The work under this Contract consists of drainage repairs, including ditch cleaning and reshaping, installation of a new headwall,
and the installation of synthetic turf revetment system on SR 483.

Experience/ Expertise:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair,
or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that
presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage” will suffice to meet the above requirements.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Iltem

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5V05
Description

Section 0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 15-
0120- 3-
0120- 6-
0400- 2- 2
0415- 1- 6
0430- 94- 1
0430- 94- 2
0430-174-160
0430-950-
0550- 10-222
0570- 1- 2
0918-532- 1
E106- 22- 5
E425-73- 1
E432- 4-

MOBILIZATION

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE

LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

CONCRETE CLASS II, ENDWALLS

REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS

DESILTING PIPE, O - 24"

DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"SD
DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SYNTHETIC TURF REVETMENT SYSTEM, PROJECT 427986-1-72-20
REMOVAL & DISPOSAL MATERIALS

CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)
STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LF
LF
EA
CYy
CcY
CcY
LB
LF
LF
LF
CcY
LF
SY
SF
CcY
EA
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1,250.000
60.000
3.000
1,500.000
800.000
17.200
1,367.000
600.000
1,005.000
10.000
51.600
50.000
100.000
4,635.000
417.000
15.000
1,605.000
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