Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05190806 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5V05 District:05

Counties: VOLUSIA

Road Name: Drainage Repair- SR 483

Limits:

Project(s): 42798617220 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 120

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 08/06/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$368,920.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
FDOT District 5
Proposal ID: E5V05
Project No: 427986-1-72-20
Fiscal Year: 2020

1 130ai 1 0ai. 2020

Counties: Volusia Contract Calendar Days: 120

Lead Time: 14

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

Intent & Scope:

The work under this Contract consists of drainage repairs, including ditch cleaning and reshaping, installation of a new headwall, and the installation of synthetic turf revetment system on SR 483.

Experience/ Expertise:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5V05		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 ROADSID	E DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)		
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,250.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	60.000
	0104- 15-	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	3.000
	0120- 3-	LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	1,500.000
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	800.000
	0400- 2- 2	CONCRETE CLASS II, ENDWALLS	CY	17.200
	0415- 1- 6	REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS	LB	1,367.000
	0430- 94- 1	DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"	LF	600.000
	0430- 94- 2	DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"	LF	1,005.000
	0430-174-160	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"SD	LF	10.000
	0430-950-	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	CY	51.600
	0550- 10-222	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING	LF	50.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	100.000
	0918-532- 1	SYNTHETIC TURF REVETMENT SYSTEM, PROJECT 427986-1-72-20	SF	4,635.000
	E106- 22- 5	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL MATERIALS	CY	417.000
	E425- 73- 1	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)	EA	15.000
	E432- 4-	STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)	LF	1,605.000